BELA-BELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY



PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 43/22

2023/24 IDP/BUDGET/PMS PROCESS PLAN

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 21(1) (b) read together with Section 28 (3) of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act No. 32 of 2000 and Section 21 (1) (b) and 53 (1) (b) of the Local Government: Municipal Finance Management Act No. 56 of 2003 that Bela-Bela Local Municipal Council has, on its Ordinary Council meeting held on the 29th of July 2022 adopted the 2023/24 IDP/Budget/PMS Process Plan as per Council Resolution No. *MC47/07/2022*.

Copies of the 2023/24 IDP/Budget/PMS Process Plan are available on the Bela-Bela Local Municipal Website: <u>www.belabela.gov.za</u>, also at Bela-Bela Local Municipal Offices of the Municipal Manager (office No. F34) and Records Section located at 58 Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela, Limpopo.

Further enquiries and comments can be lodged with the undersigned in writing at the following addresses:

The Acting Municipal Manager Bela-Bela Local Municipality Private Bag X 1609 BELA-BELA 0480 E-mail address: Tshikovhil@belabela.gov.za

Ms. JB SELAPYANE ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER Notice No. 43/22